Harichand Guruchand University

Thakurnagar, North 24 Pgs West Bengal

Dr. Anandi Bagchi *Registrar (Addl. Charge.)*



Email: registrarhguniv@gmail.com

Website:

www.harichandguruchanduniversity.ac.in

Memo No: 15(a)/HGU/2025/REG/Anti Ragging

Date: 31.01.2025

Notification

All the students of 2nd semester of session 2024-26 and 4th semester of session 2023-25 of all four departments i.e. Bengali, Education, History and Journalism & Mass Communication are hereby informed to submit an **Online Anti Ragging Undertaking Form** mandatorily in pursuance of the Demi Official Letter vide D. O. No. F. 1-15/2009 (ARC) Pt.III dated 22.01.2025 issued by the Hon'ble Secretary, UGC, New Delhi.

Steps to be followed by the students:

Step 1: Visit the following link to comply with above mentioned information:

https://www.antiragging.in/affidavit registration disclaimer.html>.

Step 2: Click on "University" and then fill all the details, especially the Fields marked with asterisk (*) which are mandatory.

Step 3: After filling out this Form successfully, they can download the Anti Ragging Undertaking from the same Website.

Step 4: Upon completion of successful submission of this Form, the student will receive an e-mail, in his/her registered email id, with his/her registration number and they are asked to forward that e-mail, along with their Name, Department, University Registration Number and Mobile No. to the University's email id hgunivoffice@gmail.com.

Students are advised to visit Office of the University for any assistance/query/information in this regard. This has been issued with the kind approval of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor.

Sd/Registrar (Addl. Charge.)
Harichand Guruchand University

Date: 31.01.2025

Memo No: 15(a)/HGU/2025/REG/Anti Ragging

Copy forwarded for necessary information to:

- 1) The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, H.G.U., for his kind information
- 2) The Controller of Examinations, H.G.U.
- 3) The Finance Officer, H.G.U.
- 4) The Course Coordinators, H.G.U. requested to inform all the Students of their respective departments
- 5) University Website
- 6) University Guard File

Registrar (Addl. Charge)
Harichand Guruchand University

Registrar (Addl. Charge)
Harichand Guruchand University
24 Pgs. (N), PIN-743245, W.B.